

TYNWALD

Tinvaal



QUESTION PAPER

Pabyr Feyshtyn

DOUGLAS
Tuesday 9th April 2019
at 10.30 am

For Oral Answer

1. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Treasury Minister –

Whether the Minister supports the purchase of electric buses by Bus Vannin?
2. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Treasury Minister –

Further to his Answer in the House of Keys on the 5th March 2019, how he intends to ensure the unallocated savings target of £15 million by 2022/23 is reached?
3. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

When his Department will undertake trials of new technology bus services on the Isle of Man?
4. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mr Crookall, to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

If he will make a statement on the removal, storage and final deposit of the silt from Peel Marina?

5. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

Why it was decided to remove the emergency housing requirement as a discretionary criterion from the housing allocation criteria?

6. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –

What discussions (a) have taken place and (b) are planned with the BBC regarding increasing its Isle of Man operation?

7. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mrs Lord-Brennan, to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –

When a report from the Council of Ministers' Single Legal Entity Sub Committee will be produced for debate in Tynwald?

8. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

How many people visited Castle Rushen as part of the Year of Our Island closing festivities?

9. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

What definition his Department uses in classifying an individual as high net worth?

10. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Education, Sport and Culture –

What policies and procedures his Department has to ensure GDPR compliance in relation to the Home or Privately Educated Register ensuring that it is accurate, up-to-date, and kept no longer than is necessary?

11. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Environment, Food and Agriculture –

How many newly built domestic properties were assessed for air tightness in the past five years in compliance with building regulations; and what proportion that was of the total built?

12. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Chairman of the Manx Utilities Authority –

What progress there has been with the switch to LED street lighting?

13. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Chairman of the Manx Utilities Authority –

What progress has been made towards the introduction of smart metering?

For Written Answer

14. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Treasury Minister –

In how many cases, broken down by type, group or circumstance, benefits have been paid because it was deemed harsh and oppressive not to; what the total cost and duration were in each case; and how the Department monitors such cases?

15. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Minister for Policy and Reform –

What plans the Government has to implement the recommendations made in the Taylor review of modern working practices; and whether the Government will commit, before the next Isle of Man General Election, to the implementation of all the recommendations into Manx law?

16. The Hon. Member for Douglas East (Miss Bettison) to ask HM Attorney General –

If he will make a statement on the extent to which an individual may be conflicted in relation to accepting a public appointment, with specific reference to financial interest in a field of business?

17. The Hon. Member for Arbory, Castletown and Malew (Mr Moorhouse) to ask the Minister for Enterprise –

How much direct financial assistance he gave in each of the last 10 years to companies which moved to the Isle of Man Business Park or to the area immediately surrounding it on or adjacent to the Cooil Road for locations (a) elsewhere in the Island; and (b) off the Island?

18. The Hon. Member for Douglas East (Miss Bettison) to ask the Minister for Environment, Food and Agriculture –

How frequently bacteriological water quality testing is required to be undertaken for swimming pools; how frequently each swimming pool has undertaken testing (a) by the operator and (b) by the Government laboratory; what additional water quality/compliance tests are required to be undertaken by swimming pool operators; and what guidelines the Department follows to ascertain appropriate levels to monitor against?

19. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Callister) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

What plans his Department has to make digital glucose monitors available on prescription to Type 1 diabetes patients?

20. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

Which post holders will be attending the International Conference on Integrated Care; how long they will be going for; what the anticipated cost is; what examples of success they expect to be able to share with the Conference; and what they hope to learn for the benefit of the Island?

21. The Hon. Member for Rushen (Mr Speaker) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

When he will publish the target operating model for integrated care, specifying the costs, timings and business case?

22. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

Further to Written Answer 5 on 25th March, which relevant divisional budgets contained the initial sums for the services provided for under the legislation when it comes into force and how much was allocated to each divisional budget for the 2019/20 year?

23. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Health and Social Care –

Further to Written Answer 5 on 25th March, what the funding process will be if a Division needs to spend more than the sum allocated in the budget to comply with the legislation before data is obtained and a specific business case submitted to Treasury for approval of additional funding?

24. The Hon. Member for Garff (Mrs Caine) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What the average annual fuel cost and the average annual mileage of Bus Vannin buses are; what the current average operational life of a bus is; and if he will estimate the comparative estimated annual cost of operating an electric bus?

25. The Hon. Member of the Council, Mr Crookall, to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How many times his Department has made a claim for damage done to Government property in each of the last five years?

26. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How many instances there have been where either of the residential criteria listed in parts 2(1) and 2(2) of the public sector housing criteria approved in January 2002 were varied or waived in respect of an applicant in the last five years?

27. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How many instances there have been where an applicant has been accepted onto a housing waiting list without meeting all of the relevant criteria listed in the public sector housing criteria approved in January 2002 in the last five years?

28. The Hon. Member for Ramsey (Mr Hooper) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

How the Department define allocation in the context of the Public Sector Housing (General Needs) (Allocation) Policy 2019 and to which properties the policy applies?